TS-1685
High-capacity NAS with exceptional performance
16-bay Xeon® D Super NAS
SAS
Storage
Expansion
Ready
DDR4

Front: 1 x USB 3.0 port / Rear: 2 x USB 3.0 portUSB
LAN Ports 10GBASE-T port x2 / Gigabit port x4
Audio Output
1 x built-in speaker, 1 x 3.5mm Line-out jack
Note: Only one of the above audio output ports can work at a time. If a speaker is connected, the sound will output
through the speaker.
LED Indicators Status/Power, LAN, Drive 1-16, M.2 1-6
Buttons Power button, Reset button, USB one-touch-backup button
Form Factor Desktop
Dimensions (H x W x D) 303.84 x 369.89 x 319.8 mm / 11.96 x 14.56 x 12.59 inch
Temperature 0-40˚C
Relative Humidity 5~95% non-condensing, wet bulb: 27˚C.
TS-1685-D1521-16G/TS-1685-D1521-32G/TS-1685-D1531-32G/TS-1685-D1531-64G/TS-1685-D1531-64GR/
TS-1685-D1531-128GR
100-240V~, 3-1.5A, 60-50Hz, 250W PSU
TS-1685-D1521-32G-550W/TS-1685-D1531-64GR-550W/TS-1685-D1531-128GR-550W:550W PSU
Number: 3
Slot 1: PCIe Gen.3 x8 / Slot 2: PCIe Gen.2 x4 / Slot 3: PCIe Gen.3 x8
Power Supply
PCIe Slots
Fan
Model specifications are subject to change without notice. Pleas e refer to www.qnap.com for the latest information.
3 x 9.2cm system fan (12V DC) / CPU: 2 x 9cm fan
TS-1685-D1521-16G/TS-1685-D1521-32G/TS-1685-D1521-32G-550W:
Intel® Xeon® Processor D-1521, 4-core 2.4 GHz
TS-1685-D1531-32G/TS-1685-D1531-64G/TS-1685-D1531-64GR/TS-1685-D1531-128GR/
TS-1685-D1531-64GR-550W/TS-1685-D1531-128GR-550W:
Intel® Xeon® Processor D-1531, 6-core 2.2 GHz
Total DIMM slots: 4
Maximum memory: DDR4 128GB (with DDR4 32GB RDIMM x 4)
Memory modules pre-installed:
TS-1685-D1521-16G: 16GB non-ECC RAM (8GB UDIMM x 2)
TS-1685-D1521-32G: 32GB non-ECC RAM (16GB UDIMM x 2)
TS-1685-D1521-32G-550W: 32GB non-ECC RAM (16GB UDIMM x 2)
TS-1685-D1531-32G: 32GB non-ECC RAM (16GB UDIMM x 2)
TS-1685-D1531-64G: 64GB non-ECC RAM (16GB UDIMM x 4)
TS-1685-D1531-64GR: 64GB ECC RAM (16GB RDIMM x 4)
TS-1685-D1531-128GR: 128GB ECC RAM (32GB RDIMM x 4)
TS-1685-D1531-64GR-550W: 64GB ECC RAM (16GB RDIMM x 4)
TS-1685-D1531-128GR-550W: 128GB ECC RAM (32GB RDIMM x 4)
Minimum ordering quantity (MOQ) required for Intel® Xeon® Processor D-1548. Please contact QNAP sales representatives for the details.